South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

Varsity Boys
Team Results

5 members per team used to calculate result

Team type: Varsity Boys

Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Mauston 18 7
2 Wisconsin Dells 53 7
3 Pioneer Westfield 74 8
4 Wautoma 114 6
Adams-Friendship 2
Nekoosa 3
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

Varsity Boys

Overall Results :  Varsity Boys  Male

October 14, 2021

Team Team
Pos No Name Time Position Points Pace
1 475  Eli Boppart Mauston 00:16:19.7 1 1 5:16 min/m
2 481  Tyler Schwartz Mauston 00:18:14.1 2 2 5:52 min/m
3 492  Hunter Kells Nekoosa 00:18:33.4 1 <5 5:59 min/m
4 558  Luke Sampson Wisconsin Dells 00:18:56.2 1 3 6:06 min/m
5 480  Joseph Hammer Mauston 00:19:03.9 3 4 6:09 min/m
6 477  Drake Gosda Mauston 00:19:04.1 4 5 6:09 min/m
7 476  Josh Ellerman Mauston 00:19:04.1 5 6 6:09 min/m
8 478  Eli Hallwood Mauston 00:19:15.3 6 7 6:12 min/m
9 479  Owen Hallwood Mauston 00:19:20.0 7 8 6:14 min/m
10 502  Keegan Hockerman Pioneer Westfield 00:19:22.7 1 9 6:15 min/m
11 499  Sam Berruecos Pioneer Westfield 00:19:22.9 2 10 6:15 min/m
12 553  Keegan Cobbs Wisconsin Dells 00:19:25.3 2 1 6:15 min/m
13 556  John Leger Wisconsin Dells 00:19:30.0 3 12 6:17 min/m
14 555  Damian Funmaker Wisconsin Dells 00:19:31.9 4 13 6:18 min/m
15 559  Jaren Ward Wisconsin Dells 00:19:44.9 5 14 6:22 min/m
16 557  Jaxon Pettit Wisconsin Dells 00:20:00.5 6 15 6:27 min/m
17 498  Noah Anason Pioneer Westfield 00:20:01.8 3 16 6:27 min/m
18 554 Austin Cunningham Wisconsin Dells 00:20:06.2 7 17 6:29 min/m
19 521  Elijah Williams Wautoma 00:20:08.9 1 18 6:29 min/m
20 504  Hunter Peschel Pioneer Westfield 00:20:10.4 4 19 6:30 min/m
21 493  Owen Michael Nekoosa 00:21:05.8 2 <5 6:48 min/m
22 500 Liam Carey Pioneer Westfield 00:21:15.8 5 20 6:51 min/m
23 518  Wyatt Mccomb Wautoma 00:21:21.1 2 21 6:53 min/m
24 501  Owen Hendee Pioneer Westfield 00:21:35.1 6 22 6:57 min/m
25 461  Joseph Bokota Adams-Friendship 00:21:50.4 1 <5 7:02 min/m
26 503  Robbie Moody Pioneer Westfield 00:22:13.6 7 23 7:10 min/m
27 463  Andrew Vandergalien Adams-Friendship 00:22:48.2 2 <5 7:21 min/m
28 516  Tommy Hite Wautoma 00:23:39.8 3 24 7:38 min/m
29 517  James Howen Wautoma 00:24:04.2 4 25 7:45 min/m
30 491 Matthew Gildenzopf Nekoosa 00:24:17.9 3 <5 7:50 min/m
31 497  Isaiah Anason Pioneer Westfield 00:24:54.4 8 >7 8:02 min/m
32 519  Foster Skweres Wautoma 00:25:23.9 5 26 8:11 min/m
33 520 Noah Storms Wautoma 00:26:49.0 6 27 8:39 min/m
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 14, 2021

Jarsity Boys

Team name: Mauston

Team result: 18 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:31:47
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 475 Eli Boppart 16:19.7 1
2 2 481 Tyler Schwartz 18:14.1 2
3 5 480 Joseph Hammer 19:03.9 4
4 6 477 Drake Gosda 19:04.1 5
5 7 476 Josh Ellerman 19:04 1 6
6 8 478 Eli Hallwood 19:15.3 7
7 9 479 Owen Hallwood 19:20.0 8
Team name: Wisconsin Dells
Team result: 53 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:37:09
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 4 558 Luke Sampson 18:56.2 3
2 12 553 Keegan Cobbs 19:25.3 11
3 13 556 John Leger 19:30.0 12
4 14 555 Damian Funmaker 19:31.9 13
5 15 559 Jaren Ward 19:44.9 14
6 16 557 Jaxon Pettit 20:00.5 15
7 18 554 Austin Cunningham 20:06.2 17
Team name: Pioneer Westfield
Team result: 74 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:40:14
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 10 502 Keegan Hockerman 19:22.7 9
2 11 499 Sam Berruecos 19:22.9 10
3 17 498 Noah Anason 20:01.8 16
4 20 504 Hunter Peschel 20:10.4 19
5 22 500 Liam Carey 21:15.8 20
6 24 501 Owen Hendee 21:35.1 22
7 26 503 Robbie Moody 22:13.6 23
8 31 497 Isaiah Anason 24:54.4 >7

Team result: 114

Team name: Wautoma

Team Pos: 4

Team Time 01:54:39

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 19 521 Elijah Williams 20:08.9 18
2 23 518 Wyatt Mccomb 21:211 21
3 28 516 Tommy Hite 23:39.8 24
4 29 517 James Howen 24:04.2 25
5 32 519 Foster Skweres 25:23.9 26
6 33 520 Noah Storms 26:49.0 27
Team name: Adams-Friendship
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Adams-Friendship
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 25 461 Joseph Bokota 21:50.4 <5
2 27 463 Andrew Vandergalien 22:48.2 <5
Team name: Nekoosa
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 492 Hunter Kells 18:33.4 <5
2 21 493 Owen Michael 21:05.8 <5
3 30 491 Matthew Gildenzopf 24:17.9 <5
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

Varsity Girls

Team Results
5 members per team used to calculate result

Team type: Varsity Girls

Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Wisconsin Dells 37 8
2 Wautoma 45 8
3 Mauston 74 6
4 Pioneer Westfield 74 7
Adams-Friendship 2
Nekoosa 2
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet
Varsity Girls

Pos No

Name

Overall Results :

Varsity Girls

October 14, 2021

Time

Female

Team

Position

Team
Points

Pace

1 510
2 572
3 529
4 532
5 488
6 570
7 507
8 569
9 571
10 486
11 534
12 568
13 528
14 527
15 573
16 574
17 485
18 468
19 490
20 530
21 567
22 531
23 509
24 506
25 533
26 494
27 505
28 487
29 496
30 489
31 511
32 508
33 467

Haddie Showen
Maya Michalsky
Laney Havlovitz
Tegan Reitz
Elle Horn

Kayla Garbacz
Kaylee Kind
Aila Duerr

Tesa Ketelhut
Morgan Firlus
Madylyn Woyak
Hailey Anchor
Cali Havlovitz
Mya Bahr

Jadyn Torkelson

Destiny Whitebreast

Autumn Drinkwine
Kennedy Webb
Alexys Smith
Megan Miller
Lydia Zapuchlak
Laney Panich
Mary Shirley
Chloe Kerschner
Clare Williams
Karissa Cote
Haile Barrera
Callie Hawkins
Sofia Gaupp
Roslyn Malacina
Sidney Hoffa
Hannah Lietz

Lizzy Sindelar
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Pioneer Westfield
Wisconsin Dells
Wautoma
Wautoma
Mauston
Wisconsin Dells
Pioneer Westfield
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Mauston
Wautoma
Wisconsin Dells
Wautoma
Wautoma
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Mauston
Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Wautoma
Wisconsin Dells
Wautoma
Pioneer Westfield
Pioneer Westfield
Wautoma
Nekoosa

Pioneer Westfield
Mauston
Nekoosa
Mauston

Pioneer Westfield
Pioneer Westfield

Adams-Friendship

00:20:55.8
00:21:23.3
00:21:29.4
00:21:32.8
00:22:11.9
00:22:27.7
00:22:33.0
00:22:37.9
00:22:39.3
00:22:40.3
00:22:45.9
00:22:52.6
00:22:53.6
00:23:08.8
00:23:26.2
00:23:34.6
00:23:36.3
00:24:10.2
00:24:23.5
00:24:36.2
00:24:37.9
00:24:59.4
00:25:09.0
00:25:18.6
00:25:50.9
00:26:09.6
00:26:19.2
00:26:49.2
00:26:59.4
00:27:44.9
00:27:59.6
00:28:31.3
00:31:45.7
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6:45 min/m
6:53 min/m
6:55 min/m
6:57 min/m
7:09 min/m
7:14 min/m
7:16 min/m
7:18 min/m
7:18 min/m
7:18 min/m
7:20 min/m
7:22 min/m
7:23 min/m
7:28 min/m
7:33 min/m
7:36 min/m
7:36 min/m
7:47 min/m
7:52 min/m
7:56 min/m
7:56 min/m
8:03 min/m
8:06 min/m
8:09 min/m
8:20 min/m
8:26 min/m
8:29 min/m
8:39 min/m
8:42 min/m
8:57 min/m
9:01 min/m
9:12 min/m

10:14 min/m
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times

October 14, 2021

Varsity Girls

Team name: Wisconsin Dells

Team result: 37 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:52:02
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 572 Maya Michalsky 21:23.3 2
2 6 570 Kayla Garbacz 22:27.7 6
3 8 569 Aila Duerr 22:37.9 8
4 9 571 Tesa Ketelhut 22:39.3 9
5 12 568 Hailey Anchor 22:52.6 12
6 15 573 Jadyn Torkelson 23:26.2 15
7 16 574 Destiny Whitebreast 23:34.6 16
8 21 567 Lydia Zapuchlak 24:37.9 >7
Team name: Wautoma
Team result: 45 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:51:51
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 529 Laney Havlovitz 21:29.4 3
2 4 532 Tegan Reitz 21:32.8 4
3 11 534 Madylyn Woyak 22:45.9 11
4 13 528 Cali Havlovitz 22:53.6 13
5 14 527 Mya Bahr 23:08.8 14
6 20 530 Megan Miller 24:36.2 19
7 22 531 Laney Panich 24:59.4 20
8 25 533 Clare Williams 25:50.9 >7
Team name: Mauston
Team result: 74 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:59:42
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 5 488 Elle Horn 22:11.9 5
2 10 486 Morgan Firlus 22:40.3 10
3 17 485 Autumn Drinkwine 23:36.3 17
4 19 490 Alexys Smith 24:23.5 18
5 28 487 Callie Hawkins 26:49.2 24
6 30 489 Roslyn Malacina 27:44.9 25
Team name: Pioneer Westfield
Team result: 74 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 02:00:16
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 510 Haddie Showen 20:55.8 1
2 7 507 Kaylee Kind 22:33.0 7
3 23 509 Mary Shirley 25:09.0 21
4 24 506 Chloe Kerschner 25:18.6 22
5 27 505 Haile Barrera 26:19.2 23
6 31 511 Sidney Hoffa 27:59.6 26
7 32 508 Hannah Lietz 28:31.3 27
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Team name: Adams-Friendship

Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 18 468 Kennedy Webb 24:10.2 <5
2 33 467 Lizzy Sindelar 31:45.7 <5
Team name: Nekoosa
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 26 494 Karissa Cote 26:09.6 <5
2 29 496 Sofia Gaupp 26:59.4 <5
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

JV Girls
Team Results

5 members per team used to calculate result

Team type: JV Girls
Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Wisconsin Dells 15 5
Mauston 2
Wautoma 3

14/10/2021 5:56:00 PM Page 1 of 1



South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

JV Girls
Overall Results : JV Girls Female
October 14, 2021

Team Team
Pos No Name Time Position Points Pace
1 524  Layla Graser Wautoma 00:25:05.9 1 <5 8:05 min/m
2 562  Olivia Platt Wisconsin Dells 00:25:54.4 1 1 8:21 min/m
3 526 Isybela Woyak Wautoma 00:27:02.2 2 <5 8:43 min/m
4 561 Layla Ousseini Wisconsin Dells 00:27:07.5 2 2 8:45 min/m
5 560 Pamela Marquard Wisconsin Dells 00:27:07.6 3 3 8:45 min/m
6 563  Sima Tollaksen Wisconsin Dells 00:28:09.1 4 4 9:04 min/m
7 483 Mackenna Peterson Mauston 00:30:35.1 1 <5 9:51 min/m
8 566  Madison Wilson Wisconsin Dells 00:31:26.6 5 5 10:08 min/m
9 525 Falyn Krempp Wautoma 00:35:46.0 3 <5 11:32 min/m
10 484  Dahlia Vandulm Mauston 00:39:23.7 2 <5 12:42 min/m

Performance Timing, LLC
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

JV Girls
Team Results with Individual Times

October 14, 2021 JV Girls
Team name: Wisconsin Dells
Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 02:19:46
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 562 Olivia Platt 25:54 .4 1
2 4 561 Layla Ousseini 27:07.5 2
3 5 560 Pamela Marquard 27:07.6 3
4 6 563 Sima Tollaksen 28:09.1 4
5 8 566 Madison Wilson 31:26.6 5
Team name: Mauston
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 7 483 Mackenna Peterson 30:35.1 <5
2 10 484 Dahlia Vandulm 39:23.7 <5
Team name: Wautoma
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 524 Layla Graser 25:05.9 <5
2 3 526 Isybela Woyak 27:02.2 <5
3 9 525 Falyn Krempp 35:46.0 <5
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

JV Boys
Team Results

5 members per team used to calculate result

Team type: JV Boys
Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Mauston 22 5
2 Wisconsin Dells 35 13
Wautoma 2
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

Overall Results :

October 14, 2021

JV Boys

JV Boys

Male

Team Team
Pos No Name Time Position Points Pace
1 470  Graham Hallwood Mauston 00:19:45.7 1 1 6:22 min/m
2 473  Blake Herrewig Mauston 00:20:12.8 2 2 6:31 min/m
3 474  Rumen Southworth Mauston 00:20:22.1 3 3 6:34 min/m
4 471 Tanner Harrison Mauston 00:20:33.9 4 4 6:38 min/m
5 545  Enzo Perugini Wisconsin Dells 00:20:35.5 1 5 6:38 min/m
6 548  Ryan Rockwell Wisconsin Dells 00:20:40.0 2 6 6:40 min/m
7 542 Taylor Knetter Wisconsin Dells 00:20:54.7 3 7 6:44 min/m
8 547  Simion Ringel Wisconsin Dells 00:21:04.0 4 8 6:47 min/m
9 541 Luke Knetter Wisconsin Dells 00:21:04.4 5 9 6:47 min/m
10 538 Jack Field Wisconsin Dells 00:21:17.2 6 10 6:52 min/m
" 544 Jack Nichols Wisconsin Dells 00:21:22.7 7 11 6:53 min/m
12 472  Ahren Heinrich Mauston 00:21:38.2 5 12 6:58 min/m
13 546  Marty Platt Wisconsin Dells 00:21:46.3 8 >7 7:01 min/m
14 549  Brady Schmitz Wisconsin Dells 00:22:25.0 9 >7 7:13 min/m
15 535  Zach Brand Wisconsin Dells 00:22:27.4 10 >7 7:14 min/m
16 543  Sebastian Medina Wisconsin Dells 00:22:38.4 1 >7 7:18 min/m
17 550  Cameron Schmitz Wisconsin Dells 00:22:58.1 12 >7 7:24 min/m
18 537  Nick Ersland Wisconsin Dells 00:24:11.9 13 >7 7:48 min/m
19 514  Brett Jones Wautoma 00:24:40.2 1 <5 7:57 min/m
20 513  Mason Heuer Wautoma 00:32:43.6 2 <5 10:33 min/m

Performance Timing, LLC
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South Central Conference Cross-Country Meet

JV Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 14, 2021

JV Boys

Team name: Mauston

Team result: 22 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:42:33
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 470 Graham Hallwood 19:45.7 1
2 2 473 Blake Herrewig 20:12.8 2
3 3 474 Rumen Southworth 20:22.1 3
4 4 471 Tanner Harrison 20:33.9 4
5 12 472 Ahren Heinrich 21:38.2 12
Team name: Wisconsin Dells
Team result: 35 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:44:19
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 5 545 Enzo Perugini 20:35.5 5
2 6 548 Ryan Rockwell 20:40.0 6
3 7 542 Taylor Knetter 20:54.7 7
4 8 547 Simion Ringel 21:04.0 8
5 9 541 Luke Knetter 21:04.4 9
6 10 538 Jack Field 21:17.2 10
7 11 544 Jack Nichols 21:22.7 11
8 13 546 Marty Platt 21:46.3 >7
9 14 549 Brady Schmitz 22:25.0 >7
10 15 535 Zach Brand 22:27.4 >7
11 16 543 Sebastian Medina 22:38.4 >7
12 17 550 Cameron Schmitz 22:58.1 >7
13 18 537 Nick Ersland 24:11.9 >7
Team name: Wautoma
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 19 514 Brett Jones 24:40.2 <5
2 20 513 Mason Heuer 32:43.6 <5
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